

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3187 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3187 of 2025**

=====

MAGMA HDI GEN INS CO LTD

Versus

NANDABEN RAJESHBHAI THAKOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 07/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed not to list this matter before me.

GIRISH/ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)