

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3187 of 2025

=====

MAGMA HDI GEN INS CO LTD

Versus

NANDABEN RAJESHBHAI THAKOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 5,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 09/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **09.04.2026**.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay